RESOLUTION NO. 33,2012

FILED
NOV-0 5 2012

CITY CLERK

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCII, OF THE CITY OF TERRE
HAUTE, INDIANA:

WIHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in certain accounts of the Police Department
budget to meet current and anticipated expenditures within said Department, and,

WHEREAS, There are surplus funds in other accounts of the same budget, said Accounts
being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfers be made in the Accounts
heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

#0101-0017-01-412,200
Clerk/Typist Level 1
#0101-0017-01-412.090
Longevity
#0101-0017-01-412.090
Longevity
#0101-0017-01-414.030
Clothing
#0101-0017-01-412.058
Patrolman
#0101-0017-01-412.201
Secretary Level 11
#0101-0017-01-412.200
Clerk/Typist Level
#0101-0017-02-423.015
Repair Supplies
#0101-0017-01-412.252
Fleet Manager
#0101-0017-01-412.201
Secretary Level 11
#0101-0017-01-412.058
Patrolman
#0101-0017-01-412.058
Patrolman
#0101-0017-01-412.058
Patrolman
#0101-0017-01-412.058
Patrolman $
#0101-0017-01-412.058
Patrolman
#0101-0017-01-412.058
Patrolman

$12,380.00
$ 9,700.00
$ 3,973.00
$ 5,000.00
$87,600.00
$ 128.40
$ 617.00
$ 3,475.12
$28,833.11
$31,176.00
$ 3,037.00
$14,579.00
$59,041.00
72.00
§ 47500
$ 1,170.00

Total $261,256.63

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:;

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:;

TO:

#0101-0017-03-436.010
Electric Utility
#0101-0017-03-436.010
Electric Utility
#0101-0017-04-444.010
Purchase of Equipment
#0101-0017-03-432.010
Services Confractual
#0101-0017-01-412.129
Overtime
#0101-0017-04-450.554
Training Site
#0101-0017-01-412.059
Parking Violation Clerk
#0101-0017-03-437.030
Vehicle Repair & Maint.
#0101-0017-01-412.055
Sergeant
#0101-0017-01-412.057
Detective
#0101-0017-01-412.053
Captain
#0101-0017-01-412.054
Lieutenant
#0101-0017-01-412.055
Sergeant
#0101-0017-01-412.056
Corporal
#0101-0017-01-412.250
Cell Phone
#0101-0017-01-412.091
CID Incentive

$12,380.00
$ 9,700.00
$ 3,973.00
$ 5,000.00
$87,600.00
$ 12840
§ 617.00
$ 3,475.12
$28,833.11
$31,176.00
$ 3,037.00
$14,579.00
$59,041.00
$ 72.00
$ 475.00
$ 1,170.00

$261,256.63




Introduced by: ?’Z-% John Mullican, Councilman
Passed in open Council this _H/ day of }\) 0\_}%@/{/\ , 2012.

Don Morris, President

ATTEST: M pW Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk
Presented by me to the Mayor this 5 day of /\/ 0 MW , 2012,

( 22‘ é E ;%_Lttﬁéé Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Approved by me, the Mayor, this a'w day of _(05 VEMBEL , 2012,

WDM«: A. Bennett, Mayor

ATTEST: MQ///%L/% Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk




REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council}

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT or FUND: . T H%Z/é{” \7)7.07(' @/7,
DATE: Octobep 177 2017

Account # Account Name Amount

prOM:  001-0007-01- Y 2.200 ( ZFP{/@%% Level T 81 380.%
To: OI0LCOC- U300 Electeic umh?j s 14.380.”

FROM:  OIOl-COr-O-UI2.090 Ao.f,ﬁevi%a s 97007
o olcon-03-Uhon  Flectic Uﬁ}?ta s_9 700"

rROM:  GlOL-coi 7-01-432.0D LOUSf’ Uf. J’S $ 2973, °
TO: Ol0l-00(2: O4-U ofhec hase nﬁCF.cau‘z?omfu% 5. 39737

FROM: O|01*GOI7*OM]‘4,030 ( Lﬂ+h:u§ s 5000.7
TO: olol-gorz- 3-43R.010_ Seeyices owteactual s 5000, ©

Total Amount to Be Transferred $ % L 053 ,CO '

Department Head Approval: Q\ VQ Date: j DN 2

(Forward to Mayor) Si

Mayoral Approval: ,._5% jﬂe //\\, Oﬁm—— Date: £ l - ( - ’02-

(Forward to Controiler) Sigfatue

\ ,
Controller Approval: ﬁ%ﬂ’ Date: _| DI 3l ‘ [
(Farward to the Legal Department) WVED

Received by Legal: NGY 81 201 Resolution # &@

Date CITY LEGAL

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this
resolution. Such information should include the specific services or products you intend to
purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts.

Revised July 2010

ot




REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT or FUND: . _J, # Blice ( 00173

DATE: Oct. 17 2012
Account # Account Name Amount
ROM:  Clg-or-0-4R058. Farkeolman s $7.000-~
o oooor-ol-4a139 Overtime s 87 (00"
pROM:  OlR00r-01-413.20] Secee%uzg Level IT s |2%.%0
TO: 0l01-C0i7-0Y- ﬂﬁljﬂ’fﬁa}mmﬁ Sde s 143,10
prOM:  Olol-corz-0i- 4ig. 30 (lee¥ /T bpsT Lewe. I s oI1.%

TO: olo-cca-0l- Y12.059 %e}iu}{a) Vidotow CLee s I2®

FROM:  Olok-€017-03- 423,015 Re{h:‘ra 50{?9 Lies s 375, 2
o Oloor-03 31.030 Vehele Remp. o Mawterniee s Wp.2

Total Amount to Be Transferred 3§ q “ %30 5d

Departraent Head Approval: C/\ Q Date: /é‘{ 7 - [ &2

(Forward to Mayor) Signa

Mayoral Approval: % _[\4 O%,%/Date: “ —{- Iéz-

(Forward to Controller) Sipriature
)

Controller Approval: @AY VRECE ,L\ ) L2 Date: ‘3“ l o]
(Forward to the Legal Department) M
NOY 0 1 202
Received by Legal: Resolution #
Date CITY LEGAL :

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach 2 memorandum briefly detailing the need for this:
resolution. Such information should include the specific services or products you intend to
purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified aceounts. '

Revised July 2010



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT or FUND: . L. H.FpLice (OOI 7)

DATE: Oct. 172012
Account # Account Name Amount

FROM:  OQL-COF0IHRAA5) Fleet Mauasee s AB833. 1
TO: OlL-Col7-61-4 12,055 Seﬁgeamb | s 2%533."
FROM:  OlOI-eai7-ol- H10.201 Seceedney Level 3.3l 26,7
T0:  Olpi-eoiz-ol-Hip.057Detective 5. 3] 120"
FROM:  Olo-Ce2gl- 412058 _ Fateolmay 5. 3032.%
0 Oloeono-43.053 Coptaw 5 3037
FROM:  Ololcait-0-412. 055 Fhtes mw s 14 579.%
TO: olol-co2 o1 NI 054 /_‘geu-Pewu-F $ ]L{,f)/ 9.7

Total Amount to Be Transferred 3 / '/; / 0(25 .

Department Head Approval: <_\ Q Date: / O 7 - 7

(Forward to Mayor) Si

ey
Mayoral Approval: % & égliﬁv Date: f [~ l"\7~

(Forward to Controller) Signature A

k .
Coniroller Approval: d%@gb&_ Date: [ D\:l\ , l;’\
(Forward to the Legal Department) VED

Received by Legal: NOY 8 4 2012 Resolution #

Date  c1TvY LEGAL

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Pleasc attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this
resolution. Such information should include the specific services or producss you intend to
purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts.

Revised July 2010



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER 'OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT or FUND: TH. :)DGLI.Cé ( COI’IW

DATE: Oct. 17 2012
Account # Account Name Amount

rroM:  Olo-00TH0- 42,058 Fateol may s 9041”7
o 00-0oi7-0l-42.085 Séﬂgeaqu 5 5904"
rroM:  Olkooz-ol-4iaoss. Fateol maw s R”
TO: O[Ol"COW'Ol*L“a.Oﬁb Coﬂq)oEnL $ 70’?.{"6 '
FROM:  Olol-0oi7-0t- Y2055 Pateol imqu s 4152
TO: Ol 7-01 - Hnasd el Phowe s 475
FROM:  OlOL-(0(7-01-YIA88 Tidndman s 11707
TO: 0L-Col7- 01~ 42,08 _C.AD \AENTIE s 1170.7

Total Amount to Be Transferred § / 50 75 8 .m

Department Head Approval: Q\ Q Date: / 4-/ ‘7 [
Si

(Forward to Mayor)

at
Mayoral Approval: %ﬂ& ﬁ UK‘A%' Date: ” ad e 9

(Forward to Controller) Signature
, .

C AL

Controller Approval: )
(Forward to the Legal Department)

Date: iDlél ] \&

Nﬁ‘-? Bt 2012 Resolution #
Date o7y LEGAL

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this
resolution. Such information should include the specific services or products you intend to
purchase and the reason you have surplus fands in the specified accounts.

Received by Legal:

Revised July 2010




RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2012
CITY LEGAL
MEMO
DATE Octaber 17, 2012
T0 Mavyor Bennett, Controller and City Council
FROM Terre Haute Police Dept.
RE Request for Transfer of Budgeted Funds

We had ten officers leave the department this year and four were hired. The salary lines need
to reflect the differences. Extra in Patrolman, Longevity and Clothing to cover the majority of

transfers. There were differences betwean 2012 Police Salary Ordinance (Special Ordinance No.

32, 2011) and the 2012 Budget that was sent in but never appropriated (see attached).

Water Utility and Electric Utility were more than what was budgeted due to purchasing the
whole building.

Our officers worked extra overtime due to being under staffed,

Terre Haute Police Dept.




